## 504215944 02/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN MONSARRAT	01/15/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARD DATA FACTORY, INC.	
Street Address:	123 ELM STREET	
City:	SOMERVILLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02144	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7647351
Patent Number:	8352419
Patent Number:	8996594
Application Number:	12620570
Application Number:	12620573
Application Number:	14673833

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** andrew.gordon@stragent.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW GORDON

Address Line 1: 211 W TYLER ST., SUITE C
Address Line 4: LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVIPGP099	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW GORDON	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Gordon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Mons\_Assignment1\_Monsarrat\_\_HardData\_01\_15\_2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0133

504215944

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS,

#### Jonathan Monsarrat

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the original owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents:

Title:

ONLINE MARKETPLACE FOR AUTOMATICALLY EXTRACTED DATA

Serial Number: 11/521,072 Filing Date:

09/14/2006

Title:

AUTOMATICALLY EXTRACTING DATA AND IDENTIFYING ITS DATA TYPE

FROM WEB PAGES

Serial Number: 11/521,585 Filing Date: 09/14/2006

and WHEREAS, Hard Data Factory, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a business address at 123 Elm Street, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States applications/patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; such entire, right, title and interest expressly includes the right to sue for and recover past damages for infringement of the patent(s)/application(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my

signature.

Signature of Assignor Name: Jonathan Monsarrat

> PATE NIT of 1 REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 02/07/2017